CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. AUCTIONEERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

Appendices 1 Fees **Date Filed: February 11, 2015**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2014.

B. COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

Chapter 281-3-1 Alabama Film Office Incentives

Date Filed: February 12, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2014.

C. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

220-2-.115 Snagging or Snatching Fish on the Tennessee River

Date Filed: February 12, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 26, 2014.

D. COSMETOLOGY AND BARBERING, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

250-X-5-.03 School Curriculum 250-X-5-.06 General Rules for Schools

Date Filed: January 27, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2014.

E. CRIME VICTIMS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

262-X-4-.04 Compensation Awards – Amounts and Methods of Payment

Date Filed: February 6, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2014.

F. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rule:

420-4-4-.05 Exceptions to Veterinary Confinement and Quarantine

Date Filed: February 19, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2014.

G. HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Amended Rule:

410-2-4-.07 Home Health **Date Filed: February 10, 2015**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 31, 2014.

H. OPTOMETRY, BOARD OF

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 630-X-13 Practice of Optometry Across State Lines

Date Filed: February 6, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 26, 2014.

New Rule:

Chapter 630-X-13 Practice of Optometry Through Telemedicine

Date Filed: February 6, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 26, 2014.

I. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

810-3-28-.04 Requirements for the Partnership/LLC Return of Income

Declaration for Electronic Filing

810-3-39-.09 Requirements for the Corporate Income Tax Declaration for

Electronic Filing

810-3-75-.03 Annual Returns of Withholding Tax Information

810-6-1-.69 Containers, Components of Containers, Labels, Pallets, and

Shipping Supplies

Date Filed: January 27, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2014.

810-6-3-.67.04 Certificate of Exemption – Fuel and/or Supplies Purchased for

Use or Consumption Aboard Vessels Engaged in Foreign or

International Commerce or in Interstate Commerce

Date Filed: February 20, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated November 26, 2014.

Repealed Rule:

810-3-39-.08 Requirements for the Alabama Electronic Corporate Income Tax

Return

Date Filed: January 27, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2014.

New Rules:

810-3-29-.03 Requirements for the Alabama Electronic Fiduciary Income Tax

Return

810-8-1-.05 Flash Sales at the Terminal Allowed Under Specific Conditions

Date Filed: January 27, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2014.

810-3-39-.08 Requirements for the Alabama Electronic Corporate Income Tax

Return

Date Filed: January 27, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2014.

810-4-1-.24 Excess Funds Procedures for Tax Sales Occurring on or after

August 1, 2013 and prior to July 1, 2014

810-6-5-.36.01 Sales of Prepaid Wireless Service

Date Filed: February 20, 2015

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated November 26, 2014.